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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWAIT

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)

Including Telecommunications

Carriers.

)
)
)

I. The following tariff filings have

ORDER

effect upon operation of law:

Telecommunications

Transmittal

AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Tnc.

03-17
03-18
03-19
03-20
03-21

MCI WorldCom Communicationsg, Inc.

Tariff No.

2:

03-08

Oceanic Communications

03-03

Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.

03-01

Sprint Communications Company L.P.

03-18
03-19

Order No.

20265

taken effect or will take

Date Filed

05-28-2003
05-29-2003
05-30-2003
06-04-2003
06-18-2003

06-17-2003

06-10-2003

05-28-2003

06-13-2003
06-16-2003

Effective
Date

06-02-2003
06-28-2003
07-01-2003
07-04-2003
07-18-2003

06-23-2003

07-11-2003

07-01-2003

06-13-2003
06-16-2003



Verizon Hawaii Inc.
03-32

03-33
03-34

Other Telecommunications Companies

Transmittal

ACN Communication Services, Inc.
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.
dba Verizon Long Distance -
Consolidated Communications
Operator Services, Inc.
Custom TeleConnect, Inc.
Excel Telecommunications, Inc.
Infone LLC,
fka North by NortheastCom LLC
Pacific Communication Service, LLC
Qwest Communications Corporation
Transcom Communications, Inc.
Verizon Select Services Inc.
Virgin Mobile USA, LLC
Z-Tel Communications, Inc.
7Z-Tel Communications, Inc.

*Effective upon filing.

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

05-27-2003
05-29-2003
06-12-2003

Date Filed

06-06-2003
06-13-2003

05-20-2003
06-05-2003
06-18-2003

05-27-2003
05-27-2003
06-16-2003
05-21-2003
06-10-2003
06-13-2003
06-05-2003
06-16-2003

06-27-2003
06-30-2003
07-14-2003

Effective
Date

06-06-2003
06-17-2003

05-21-2003
07-04-2003
07-18-2003

05-28-2003
06-01-2003
07-18-2003
05-21-2003~*
06-10-2003*
06-13-2003
07-05-2003
07-16-2003



DONE at Homolulu, Hawaii this 27th day of June, 2003.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWAITX

[z e

By,
(Carlito P. ca*iboso, Chairman

B

ayne’ﬂ. Kimura, Commissioner

QW/ e

t E. Kawelo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Wetrel fogm—

Michael Azama
Commission Counsel

UT.06/2003.cs



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the

foregoing Order No. 20265 upon the following parties, by

causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly

addressed to each such party.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. 0. Box 541

Honolulu, HI 96809

TERESA ONO, DISTRICT MANAGER

AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC.
795 Folsom Street, Room 2147

San Francisco, CA 94107

ERIK SANCHEZ, TARIFF SPECIALIST
MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
201 Spear Street, Ninth Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

ROCHELLE D. JONES

VICE PRESIDENT - REGULATORY

TIME WARNER TELECOM OF HAWAII, L.P.
dba OCEANIC COMMUNICATIONS

2669 Kilihau Street

Honolulu, HI 96819

JEAN O. DISALVO

STATE TARIFF ANALYST

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P.
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251

JOEL K. MATSUNAGA

VICE PRESIDENT-EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
VERIZON HAWAII INC.

P. 0. Box 2200, A-17

Honolulu, HI 96841



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Continued

MONIQUE BYRNES

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, 1INC., CUSTOM
TELECONNECT, INC., and Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CONNIE WIGHTMAN
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. dba VERIZON
LONG DISTANCE

CRAIG NEELD

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR SERVICES,
INC.

BEN BOAITEY, REGULATORY ANALYST
EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
1600 Viceroy Drive

Dallas, TX 75235

ROBIN NORTON

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to INFONE LLC

TOMIYOSHI KATAOKA, PRESIDENT
PACIFIC COMMUNICATION SERVICE LLC
2270 Kalakaua Avenue, #1502
Honolulu, HI 96815



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Continued

CRYSTAL HERBERTSON

REGIONAL DIRECTOR - POLICY AND LAW
OQWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
1801 California

Denver, CO 80202

ALAN W. PEDERSEN

VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANAGER
SANDWICH ISLES COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Pauahi Tower, Suite 2700

1001 Bishop Street

Honolulu, HI 96813

LANCE J.M. STEINHART, ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250
Alpharetta, GA 30005

Counsel for TRANSCOM COMMUNICATIONS,

DONALD R. FOWLER

DIRECTOR - TARIFFS

VERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC.
600 Hidden Ridge, HQEOQO2F52
Irving, TX 75038

JEANNE W. STOCKMAN, ESQ.

SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN, LLP
3000 K Street, Suite 300

Washington, D.C. 20007-5116

Counsel for VIRGIN MOBILE USA, LLC

KAREN RITTER

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. 0. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

INC.

Vivvoy @S}r{f

DATED: dJune 27, 2003

Karen ?E?bshi



