BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,)
Including Telecommunications)
Carriers.)

ORDER NO. 20265

ORDER NO. 20265

Filed <u>June 27</u>, 2003 At <u>10:00</u> o'clock <u>A</u>.M.

Chief Clerk of the Commission

7001 JUN 27 P 4: 10

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

Tariffs Filed by Public Utilities,) Including Telecommunications) Carriers.)	Order No.	. 20265
ORDER	·	
I. The following tariff filings have effect upon operation of law:	taken effect o	er will take
Telecommunications		
<u>Transmittal</u>	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
AT&T Communications of Hawaii, Inc.		
03-17 03-18 03-19 03-20 03-21	05-28-2003 05-29-2003 05-30-2003 06-04-2003 06-18-2003	06-02-2003 06-28-2003 07-01-2003 07-04-2003 07-18-2003
MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.		
Tariff No. 2:		
03-08	06-17-2003	06-23-2003
Oceanic Communications		
03-03	06-10-2003	07-11-2003
Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.		
03-01	05-28-2003	07-01-2003
Sprint Communications Company L.P.		

03-18 03-19 06-13-2003 06-16-2003 06-16-2003

<u>Verizon Hawaii Inc.</u>

03-32	05-27-2003	06-27-2003
03-33	05-29-2003	06-30-2003
03-34	06-12-2003	07-14-2003

Other Telecommunications Companies

<u>Transmittal</u>	Date Filed	Effective <u>Date</u>
ACN Communication Services, Inc. Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.	06-06-2003	06-06-2003
dba Verizon Long Distance Consolidated Communications	06-13-2003	06-17-2003
Operator Services, Inc.	05-20-2003	05-21-2003
Custom TeleConnect, Inc.	06-05-2003	07-04-2003
Excel Telecommunications, Inc.	06-18-2003	07-18-2003
Infone LLC,		
fka North by NortheastCom LLC	05-27-2003	05-28-2003
Pacific Communication Service, LLC	05-27-2003	06-01-2003
Qwest Communications Corporation	06-16-2003	07-18-2003
Transcom Communications, Inc.	05-21-2003	05-21-2003*
Verizon Select Services Inc.	06-10-2003	06-10-2003*
Virgin Mobile USA, LLC	06-13-2003	06-13-2003
Z-Tel Communications, Inc.	06-05-2003	07-05-2003
Z-Tel Communications, Inc.	06-16-2003	07-16-2003

^{*}Effective upon filing.

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii this 27th day of June, 2003.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

By Ali P. Caliboso, Chairman

By Mayne H. Kimura, Commissioner

By Janet E. Kawelo, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Azama

Michael Ban

Commission Counsel

UT.06/2003.cs

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the foregoing Order No. 20265 upon the following parties, by causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly addressed to each such party.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY P. O. Box 541 Honolulu, HI 96809

TERESA ONO, DISTRICT MANAGER AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF HAWAII, INC. 795 Folsom Street, Room 2147 San Francisco, CA 94107

ERIK SANCHEZ, TARIFF SPECIALIST MCI WORLDCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 201 Spear Street, Ninth Floor San Francisco, CA 94105

ROCHELLE D. JONES
VICE PRESIDENT - REGULATORY
TIME WARNER TELECOM OF HAWAII, L.P.
dba OCEANIC COMMUNICATIONS
2669 Kilihau Street
Honolulu, HI 96819

JEAN O. DISALVO STATE TARIFF ANALYST SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY L.P. 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

JOEL K. MATSUNAGA
VICE PRESIDENT-EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
VERIZON HAWAII INC.
P. O. Box 2200, A-17
Honolulu, HI 96841

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Continued

MONIQUE BYRNES
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to ACN COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INC., CUSTOM TELECONNECT, INC., and Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CONNIE WIGHTMAN
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to BELL ATLANTIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. dba VERIZON LONG DISTANCE

CRAIG NEELD
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS OPERATOR SERVICES, INC.

BEN BOAITEY, REGULATORY ANALYST EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1600 Viceroy Drive Dallas, TX 75235

ROBIN NORTON
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Consultant to INFONE LLC

TOMIYOSHI KATAOKA, PRESIDENT PACIFIC COMMUNICATION SERVICE LLC 2270 Kalakaua Avenue, #1502 Honolulu, HI 96815

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Continued

CRYSTAL HERBERTSON
REGIONAL DIRECTOR - POLICY AND LAW
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
1801 California
Denver, CO 80202

ALAN W. PEDERSEN
VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL MANAGER
SANDWICH ISLES COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Pauahi Tower, Suite 2700
1001 Bishop Street
Honolulu, HI 96813

LANCE J.M. STEINHART, ESQ.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 250
Alpharetta, GA 30005

Counsel for TRANSCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

DONALD R. FOWLER
DIRECTOR - TARIFFS
VERIZON SELECT SERVICES INC.
600 Hidden Ridge, HQE02F52
Irving, TX 75038

JEANNE W. STOCKMAN, ESQ.
SWIDLER BERLIN SHEREFF FRIEDMAN, LLP
3000 K Street, Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20007-5116

Counsel for VIRGIN MOBILE USA, LLC

KAREN RITTER
TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT INC.
P. O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200

Karen Higashi

DATED: June 27, 2003